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Forward EV / EBITDA Multiples (monthly to 30/04/2024) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Multiples in the Business Services sector have increased over the period. At the end of March, the sector traded on a forward EV /

EBITDA multiple of 6.7x, compared to the ASX200 on 9.0x.

1   The InterFinancial Business Services Index set is an unweighted index comprising Business Services sector related companies trading on the 
Australian Securities Exchange (ASX). Estimates are sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc.

VALUATION MULTIPLES

Average Values and Trading Multiples (values as at 30/04/2024) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Note: Multiples are based on the forward year of the unreported period, which for the majority of companies in the sector is FY2024. Difference in forward EV/EBITDA 

multiples between Figure and Table are representative of the timing difference between month-end result, and current day result. 

Composition of companies in Sector Dashboards are updated every 6 months. 
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ASX 200 Business Services

Subsector
Enterprise Value 

($ m)
EV/EBITDA 

FY2024
EV/EBIT 
FY2024

Price / Earnings 
FY2024

Business and Technical Consulting 29,774 7.3x 10.0x 12.2x

Business Process Outsourcing 5,214 9.8x 11.7x 13.5x

Education 6,773 4.5x 9.0x 12.8x

Facilities Management 659 5.0x 11.2x 9.3x

Staffing 217 5.5x 8.9x 6.1x

Transportation, Logistics & Distribution 50,057 7.4x 13.2x 14.3x
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Value: AUD166.2m

Anhui Windrose Tech, the China based EV heavy truck start-up company has secured a series 
B funding round of $110m from HSBC Holdings, Goodman Group, Future Group and HITE 
Hedge Asset Management LLC. 

Value: Not disclosed

Mercury Capital, the Australia based private equity firm which typically invests in companies 
with an enterprise value between USD 50m to USD 200m has acquired 40% of Financial Index 
Australia, a subsidiary of Findex Group the firm provides a range of financial services 
including, financial planning, accounting and wealth management services. 

Value: AUD420.5m

AL Capital, the Australia based investment management company, have invested in the series 
D round of funding in Terminus (Beijing) Technology, the China based company develops 
software for cloud service and data analysis

Value: Not disclosed

Synergie SA, the France based recruitment agency is to acquire the Australia based 
recruitment agency IPA Personnel Service. The terms of the deal were undisclosed. 

Value: AUD1.9bn 

Madison Dearbon Partners, a US based private equity firm is to acquire APM Human 
Services International, the Australia based human services provider. APM recently received a 
non-binding indicative proposal for AUD 1.40 cash per share. The transaction is subject to APM 
shareholders approval, regulatory approvals subject to customary conditions.

Value: AUD1.2bn

Macquarie Group and others is to acquire Fibre to the Home (“FTTH”) network from Digi 
Spain Telecom, a Spain based telecommunication provider. 

Value: AUD$136m

Mercury Capital, the PE firm acquired 60% of Fyfe Group Holdings Pty Ltd, the local firm 
specializing in engineering, surveying, urban planning and environmental solutions. 

MERGER & ACQUISITION NEWS…

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarkets and other sources.
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Value: Not disclosed

Seisma, the Australia based provider of business and technology consulting services has 
acquired Q1 IT, the local cyber security services consultancy. The terms of the deal were 
undisclosed. 

Value: AUD363.8m

Keppel, the Singapore based property, infrastructure and asset management holding company, 
through its subsidiary Keppel REIT Management is to acquire 225 George Street, a Grade A 
office building in Sydney, Australia. The building is currently owned by Goldman Sachs. The 
transaction is expected to be completed within the next two quarters of 2024. 

MERGER & ACQUISITION NEWS…

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarkets and other sources.
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• Pacific National subsidiary Global Infrastructure Partners, Australia’s largest freight business in Australia, has attracted 
interest from PSP Investments, a Canadian pension fund, and Middle Eastern investment funds. An interest of a 30% 
inclusive stake is expected.

• Synergie, a global recruitment provider, has agreed to acquire IPA Personnel Services, an Australia based recruitment 
company. This acquisition improves its access to the Australian market, making it one of Australia’s largest staffing company.

• Next Capital, Australia mid-market private equity firm is working on a potential sale in its majority stake in Australian 
engineering contractor Eptec, specialists in creating engineering solutions for asset preservation and rehabilitation.

• Australia’s Future Fund managed by Queensland Investment Corp (QIC), has agreed to acquire a 19.8% stake in Horizon 
Roads, owner of the EastLink toll road in Melbourne. 

• APM Human Services have received a non-binding indicative proposal from Madison Dearborn Partners, for AUD 1.40 cash 
per share. Madison Dearborn Partners currently have a 29% stake in the company.

• Existing owners of NSW Land Registry Services are expected to acquire NatWests’s 20% stake, estimated for AUD 500m 
and AUD 1bn. Omers a Canadian pension fund are expected to be the most interest external buyer.

• Sphere Drones, an Australian drone solutions provider, is actively seeking acquisitions and are considering fundraising rounds. 
This play is to accelerate its growth in international markets, 

SERVING UP SOME SUPPOSITION…

M&A news is sourced from MergerMarkets and other sources.



CONTACT DETAILS

InterFinancial is a member of Clairfield International

If you are interested in specific information regarding mergers and acquisitions in the Business Services sector, please contact 
Sharon Doyle or Andrew Wheeler.

This information has been sourced from the ASX, Mergermarket.com and various other public information sources.  
Forecasts are consensus forecasts sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc. 

Important Disclaimer – This may affect your legal rights:  Because this document has been prepared without consideration of any 
specific person’s financial situation, particular needs and investment objectives, a financial services licensee or investment adviser 
should be consulted before any investment decision is made.  While this document is based on information from sources which are 
considered reliable, InterFinancial, its directors, employees and consultants do not represent, warrant or guarantee, expressly or 
impliedly, that the information contained in this document is complete or accurate.  Nor does InterFinancial accept any responsibility 
to inform you of any matter that subsequently comes to notice, which may affect any of the information contained in this document.  
This document is a private communication to clients and is not intended for public circulation or for the use of any third party, 
without the prior approval of InterFinancial.  This report does not constitute advice to any person.  

Disclosure.  InterFinancial has no interest in any of the securities mentioned in this publication.  However, its directors, executives 
or consultants may have an interest in some of the securities, directly or indirectly, which are mentioned

DISCLAIMER
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Name Position Email

Sharon Doyle Executive Chair sdoyle@interfinancial.com.au

Brad Shaw CEO bshaw@interfinancial.com.au

Mark Steinhardt Executive Director – M&A msteinhardt@interfinancial.com.au

David Hassum Director dhassum@interfinancial.com.au

Andrew Wheeler Director awheeler@interfinancial.com.au

Anuk Manchanda Director amanchanda@interfinancial.com.au

Shaun Conroy Director - Growth Advisory sconroy@interfinancial.com.au

Derek Thomson Director - Clean Energy & ESG dthomson@interfinancial.com.au

Ian Goodwin Director igoodwin@interfinancial.com.au

Cameron Hall Director - Consulting & Advisory chall@interfinancial.com.au

Michael Kakanis Associate Director mkakanis@interfinancial.com.au

Jenny Zeng Associate Director jzeng@interfinancial.com.au

Nimerta Kumari Associate Director nkumari@interfinancial.com.au

Maggie Liu Senior Consultant mliu@interfinancial.com.au

Lucy Clarke Associate lclarke@interfinancial.com.au

Tahlia Micallef Associate tmicallef@interfinancial.com.au

Nasia Christodoulou Analyst nchristodoulou@interfinancial.com.au

Avi Ganasan Research Analyst aganasan@interfinancial.com.au
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